
Round 1

Sat 03 Aug 2019

Aberdeen Heart of Midlothian

Celtic St. Johnstone

Hibernian St. Mirren

Livingston Motherwell

Ross County Hamilton Academical

Sun 04 Aug 2019

Kilmarnock Rangers

Round 2

Sat 10 Aug 2019

Hamilton Academical Kilmarnock

Heart of Midlothian Ross County

Motherwell Celtic

Rangers Hibernian

St. Johnstone Livingston

St. Mirren Aberdeen

Round 3

Sat 24 Aug 2019

Celtic Heart of Midlothian

Hamilton Academical Motherwell

Hibernian St. Johnstone

Kilmarnock Aberdeen

Ross County Livingston

St. Mirren Rangers

Round 4

Sat 31 Aug 2019

Aberdeen Ross County

Heart of Midlothian Hamilton Academical

Livingston St. Mirren

Motherwell Hibernian

Rangers Celtic

St. Johnstone Kilmarnock

Round 5

Sat 14 Sep 2019

Aberdeen St. Johnstone

Hamilton Academical Celtic

Heart of Midlothian Motherwell

Kilmarnock Hibernian

Rangers Livingston

Ross County St. Mirren

Round 6

Sat 21 Sep 2019

Celtic Kilmarnock

Hibernian Heart of Midlothian

Livingston Aberdeen

Motherwell Ross County

St. Johnstone Rangers

St. Mirren Hamilton Academical

Round 7

Sat 28 Sep 2019

Hamilton Academical Livingston

Hibernian Celtic

Kilmarnock Ross County

Rangers Aberdeen

St. Johnstone Motherwell

St. Mirren Heart of Midlothian

Round 8

Sat 05 Oct 2019

Aberdeen Hibernian

Heart of Midlothian Kilmarnock

Livingston Celtic

Motherwell St. Mirren

Rangers Hamilton Academical

Ross County St. Johnstone

Round 9

Sat 19 Oct 2019

Celtic Ross County

Hamilton Academical Hibernian

Heart of Midlothian Rangers

Kilmarnock Livingston

Motherwell Aberdeen

St. Mirren St. Johnstone

Round 10

Sat 26 Oct 2019

Aberdeen Celtic

Hibernian Ross County

Kilmarnock St. Mirren

Livingston Heart of Midlothian

Rangers Motherwell

St. Johnstone Hamilton Academical

Round 11

Wed 30 Oct 2019

Celtic St. Mirren

Hamilton Academical Aberdeen

Hibernian Livingston

Motherwell Kilmarnock

Ross County Rangers

St. Johnstone Heart of Midlothian

Round 12

Sat 02 Nov 2019

Aberdeen Kilmarnock

Hamilton Academical Ross County

Heart of Midlothian Celtic

Motherwell Livingston

Rangers St. Johnstone

St. Mirren Hibernian

Round 13

Sat 09 Nov 2019

Celtic Motherwell

Heart of Midlothian St. Mirren

Kilmarnock Hamilton Academical

Livingston Rangers

Ross County Aberdeen

St. Johnstone Hibernian

Round 14

Sat 23 Nov 2019

Celtic Livingston

Hamilton Academical Rangers

Hibernian Motherwell

Kilmarnock Heart of Midlothian

St. Johnstone Aberdeen

St. Mirren Ross County

Round 15

Sat 30 Nov 2019

Aberdeen St. Mirren

Hibernian Kilmarnock

Livingston Hamilton Academical

Motherwell St. Johnstone

Rangers Heart of Midlothian

Ross County Celtic
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Round 16

Wed 04 Dec 2019

Aberdeen Rangers

Celtic Hamilton Academical

Heart of Midlothian Livingston

Kilmarnock St. Johnstone

Ross County Hibernian

St. Mirren Motherwell

Round 17

Sat 07 Dec 2019

Hamilton Academical St. Mirren

Hibernian Aberdeen

Livingston Kilmarnock

Motherwell Heart of Midlothian

Rangers Ross County

St. Johnstone Celtic

Round 18

Sat 14 Dec 2019

Aberdeen Hamilton Academical

Celtic Hibernian

Heart of Midlothian St. Johnstone

Motherwell Rangers

Ross County Kilmarnock

St. Mirren Livingston

Round 19

Sat 21 Dec 2019

Celtic Aberdeen

Hamilton Academical Heart of Midlothian

Hibernian Rangers

Kilmarnock Motherwell

Livingston Ross County

St. Johnstone St. Mirren

Round 20

Thu 26 Dec 2019

Aberdeen Livingston

Hamilton Academical St. Johnstone

Heart of Midlothian Hibernian

Rangers Kilmarnock

Ross County Motherwell

St. Mirren Celtic

Round 21

Sun 29 Dec 2019

Celtic Rangers

Heart of Midlothian Aberdeen

Livingston Hibernian

Motherwell Hamilton Academical

St. Johnstone Ross County

St. Mirren Kilmarnock

Round 22

Wed 22 Jan 2020

Aberdeen Motherwell

Hibernian Hamilton Academical

Kilmarnock Celtic

Livingston St. Johnstone

Rangers St. Mirren

Ross County Heart of Midlothian

Round 23

Sat 25 Jan 2020

Celtic Ross County

Hamilton Academical Livingston

Heart of Midlothian Rangers

Motherwell Hibernian

St. Johnstone Kilmarnock

St. Mirren Aberdeen

Round 24

Sat 01 Feb 2020

Hamilton Academical Celtic

Hibernian St. Mirren

Kilmarnock Ross County

Livingston Motherwell

Rangers Aberdeen

St. Johnstone Heart of Midlothian

Round 25

Wed 05 Feb 2020

Aberdeen St. Johnstone

Heart of Midlothian Kilmarnock

Motherwell Celtic

Rangers Hibernian

Ross County Livingston

St. Mirren Hamilton Academical

Round 26

Wed 12 Feb 2020

Celtic Heart of Midlothian

Hamilton Academical Aberdeen

Hibernian Ross County

Kilmarnock Rangers

Livingston St. Mirren

St. Johnstone Motherwell

Round 27

Sat 15 Feb 2020

Aberdeen Celtic

Heart of Midlothian Hamilton Academical

Kilmarnock Hibernian

Motherwell St. Mirren

Rangers Livingston

Ross County St. Johnstone

Round 28

Sat 22 Feb 2020

Aberdeen Ross County

Celtic Kilmarnock

Hamilton Academical Motherwell

Hibernian Livingston

St. Johnstone Rangers

St. Mirren Heart of Midlothian

Round 29

Wed 04 Mar 2020

Hibernian Heart of Midlothian

Kilmarnock Aberdeen

Livingston Celtic

Motherwell Ross County

Rangers Hamilton Academical

St. Mirren St. Johnstone

Round 30

Sat 07 Mar 2020

Aberdeen Hibernian

Celtic St. Mirren

Hamilton Academical Kilmarnock

Heart of Midlothian Motherwell

Ross County Rangers

St. Johnstone Livingston

Round 31

Sat 14 Mar 2020

Hibernian St. Johnstone

Kilmarnock St. Mirren

Livingston Heart of Midlothian

Motherwell Aberdeen

Rangers Celtic

Ross County Hamilton Academical

Round 32

Sat 21 Mar 2020

Celtic St. Johnstone

Hamilton Academical Hibernian

Heart of Midlothian Ross County

Livingston Aberdeen

Motherwell Kilmarnock

St. Mirren Rangers

Round 33

Sat 04 Apr 2020

Aberdeen Heart of Midlothian

Hibernian Celtic

Kilmarnock Livingston

Rangers Motherwell

Ross County St. Mirren

St. Johnstone Hamilton Academical

Post-Split Fixture Dates 

Round 34 - Sat 18 Apr 2020  |  Round 35 - Sat 25 Apr 2020  |  Round 36 - Sat 02 May 2020  |   Round 37 - Wed 13 May 2020   |  Round 38 - Sat 16 May 2020 

(All fixtures subject to change)




